

Seeding Contract

The West Greeley Conservation District offers a program for seeding grass species in pastures, small acreages and other locations to aid in water retention, prevent soil erosion and provide wildlife habitat. Please contact the district office at (970) 534-2322 or ryan,kapperman@wgcd.org for more information or to schedule an appointment.

SEED

The landowner will be responsible for seed costs and obtaining seed. The West Greeley Conservation District will assist the landowner in selecting an appropriate seed mix based on soil analysis and/or recommendations from NRCS. Native species such as Blue Grama, Buffalo grass, Sideoats Grama, and Western Wheatgrass are recommended. Seed contractors list is available upon request.

SEEDING PRICES

- In District \$80.00/hour (WGCD shop to drilling site and return + time spent reseeding)
- Starting January 1, 2018 Out of District \$160.00/hour least priority (WGCD shop to drilling site and return + time spent reseeding)

EQUIPMENT

Equipment to be used will be a 5-1/2' Truax No-Till Grass Drill.

NOTES

- 1. These are prices in effect at this time and may be subject to change based on fuel costs.
- 2. Requests for services will be evaluated upon conservation concern and ranked upon importance
- 3. Any requests for seeding more than 15 acres will be accepted and priced on *a case to case basis*; "Out of District" requests will be accepted as time permits and based on a conservation evaluation.
- 4. Reseeding contract must be signed and returned to WGCD prior to WGCD seeding the property.
- 5. WGCD reseeding project DOES NOT plant commodity crops nor forages such as alfalfa.
- 6. The landowner is responsible for prepping the seedbed and care of the reseeded area. WGCD will provide seedbed prep recommendations.

Approved by Property Owner/Operator	
	Date:
Approved by WGCD Employee	
	Date:

The West Greeley Conservation District prohibits discrimination in all of its programs and activities, including employment, on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, political belief. West Greeley Conservation District is an equal opportunity employer and service provider